- **115-4-6a. Deer; archery management units.** (a) Archery unit 1 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (a), (b), and (c) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (b) Archery unit 2 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (q) and (r) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (c) Archery unit 3 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (g) and (h) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (d) Archery unit 4 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (d), (e), and (f) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (e) Archery unit 5 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsection (p) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (f) Archery unit 6 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (l), (m), and (o) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (g) Archery unit 7 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsections (i) and (j) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (h) Archery unit 8 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsection (n) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (i) Archery unit 9 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsection (k) of K.A.R. 115-4-6.
- (j) Archery unit 19 shall be that part of Kansas described in subsection (s) of K.A.R. 115-4-6. (Authorized by K.S.A. 32-807; implementing K.S.A. 32-807 and K.S.A. 2003 Supp. 32-937, as amended by L. 2004, Ch. 99, Sec. 5; effective P-_______.)